
Ord No. Ord 2679-2014 DIRECTOR’S INFORMATION SHEET 
 

Information to be included in all Legislation authorizing entering into a Contract: 

 

 

1. The names, contract compliance no. & expiration date, location by City/State and status 

of all companies (NPO, MAJ, MBE, FBE, HL1, AS1, or MBR) submitting a competitive 

bid or submitting an RFP or RFSQ.  

 

Name C.C. No./Exp. Date City/State Status  

Layne Inliner  01-0684682 02/06/2016  Hilliard, OH       MAJ   

Insituform Technologies  13-3032158 04/22/2015      Chesterfield, MO         MAJ 

     

 

2.   What type of bidding process was used (ITB, RFP, RFSQ, Competitive Bid). 

Competitive Bid 

 

3.   List the ranking and order of all bidders. 

      Layne Inliner $4,445,305.20  Non-Responsive (Used incorrect proposed unit amounts) 

Insituform Technologies $4,510,118.04 

 

4.   Complete address, contact name and phone number for the successful bidder only.   
Insituform Technologies 

17988 Edison Ave 

Chesterfield, MO 63005 

Debra Jasper, Contracting and Attesting Officer 

Ph: (636) 530-8000 

 

5. A full description of all work to be performed including a full description of work to be 

performed during any known phasing of the contract. 

Work consists of the rehabilitation of approximately 69,800 LF of 8- thru 24-inch 

sewers utilizing the Cured-in-Place Pipe (CIPP) process, manhole rehabilitation, and 

other such work as may be necessary to complete the contract in accordance with the 

plans and specifications 
 

6. A narrative timeline for the contract including a beginning date, beginning and ending 

dates for known phases of the contract and a projected ending date. 

Work is to be completed within 365 calendar days after the effective date of the Notice 

to Proceed. 

 

 

7.  A narrative discussing the  economic impact or economic advantages of the project; 

community outreach or input in the development of the project; and any environmental 

factors or advantages of the project. 

 Project will rehabilitate existing sanitary sewers within the City of Columbus reducing 

inflow and infiltration to the City’s sanitary system.  Project will mitigate sanitary 

sewer overflows to basements and waterways. 

 

 

8.   An estimate of the full cost of the Contract including a separate estimate of any and all  

      phases or proposed future contract modifications. 

The bid amount and proposed award amount is $4,510,118.04 



, including a 20% construction contingency amount that will be utilized to fund needed and 

approved changes in the work.  No contract modifications are anticipated at this time; 

however, construction exigency might later compel modification of this contract, if 

unforeseen difficulties are encountered. 

 

Cost summary:  
 

  Original Contract       $4,510,118.04 

 Future Anticipated Needs       $              0.00 

         CONTRACT TOTAL      $4,510,118.04 

 

 

9. Sub-Consultants identified to work on this contract, their contract compliance no. & 

expiration date, and their status (NPO, MAJ, MBE, FBE, HL1, AS1, or MBR):   

 

Name                                C.C. No./Exp. Date                     Status 

MCSP (Municipal +Contractors Sealing Products) 31-1692549 / 07/22/2015 MAJ 

Advanced Under Ground Inspection      38-3618574 / 01/31/2015   MBR 

Sunbelt Pump Rentals        58-0415192 / 10/22/2016 MAJ   

 

10. Scope of work for each subcontractor and their estimate of dollar value to be paid.  
 

MCSP (Municipal +Contractors Sealing Products) $819,576.00 

Manhole Rehabilitation and Chimney Seals 

 

Advanced Under Ground Inspection      $474,500.00 

Cleaning / CCTV Manhole Work 

 

Sunbelt Pump Rentals        $165,000.00 

By Pass Pumping   

  


